Bid Tabulation Report



Project: Water Valve Rehabilitation Program

Procurement No. 001

 Description:
 Bid Due Date
 3/19/2024

 Category:
 Non Federal
 Time:
 09:00 AM

 Status:
 Submitted
 Estimate:
 \$708.120.00

Bidders												
Award	Company	Acknowledged %	Bid Number	Status	Date Submitted	Time Submitted	Bid Amount					
	SDB Contracting Services	100.00%	000136	Approved	3/19/2024	8:52 AM	\$579,002.74					
	Elite Civil Construction, LLC	100.00%	000130	Approved	3/19/2024	8:50 AM	\$607,962.00					
	Hydra Contracting L.L.C	100.00%	000125	Approved	3/18/2024	8:42 PM	\$632,765.00					
	Scholz Contracting	100.00%	000126	Approved	3/19/2024	8:43 AM	\$639,893.00					
	TALIS Construction	100.00%	000133	Approved	3/19/2024	8:13 AM	\$659,213.31					
	Degan Construction	100.00%	000135	Approved	3/19/2024	8:11 AM	\$695,848.00					
	Arrowmark LLC	100.00%	000132	Approved	3/19/2024	8:26 AM	\$839,150.00					
	FPS Civil, LLC	100.00%	000134	Approved	3/19/2024	7:05 AM	\$905,022.00					

Line #	Description	UOM	Qty	Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	SDB Contracting	Elite Civil Construction,	Hydra Contracting L.L.C	Scholz Contracting	TALIS Construction	Degan Construction	Arrowmark LLC	FPS Civil, LLC
001	Sawcut and Remove Existing Asphalt	SY	53.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$11,910.16	\$15,370.00	\$9,540.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,342.95	\$8,109.00	\$4,505.00	\$4,187.00
002	Sawcut and Remove Existing Sidewalk to Nearest	SF	663.00	\$35.00	\$23,205.00	\$19,949.67	\$19,890.00	\$19,890.00	\$5,304.00	\$14,546.22	\$9,282.00	\$13,260.00	\$17,238.00
003	Sawcut and Remove Existing Curb and Gutter to	LF	61.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$4,812.90	\$4,758.00	\$1,830.00	\$732.00	\$4,947.10	\$1,159.00	\$2,135.00	\$2,318.00
004	Sawcut and Remove Existing Sidewalk Ramp to	EA	1.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,923.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,374.22	\$1,150.00	\$900.00	\$1,300.00
005	Remove Existing Hardscape	SF	19.00	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$2,657.91	\$1,064.00	\$950.00	\$475.00	\$1,216.38	\$1,140.00	\$3,800.00	\$646.00
006	Remove Existing Waterline (Non-Asbestos Cement	LF	27.00	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	\$6,464.88	\$18,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,106.00	\$892.35	\$3,105.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,830.00
007	Remove Existing Waterline (Asbestos Cement	LF	69.00	\$190.00	\$13,110.00	\$13,987.68	\$29,670.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,210.00	\$10,310.67	\$12,420.00	\$13,800.00	\$20,010.00
800	Remove Existing Valve Box Frame and Cover	EA	10.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$6,245.00	\$10,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$9,669.90	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00
009	Abandon Existing Valve in Open Position. Remove	EA	6.00	\$910.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,437.98	\$7,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$10,159.32	\$9,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,720.00
010	Remove Existing Valve, Operating Nut, Riser, Valve	EA	30.00	\$1,035.00	\$31,050.00	\$22,556.10	\$31,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$77,690.40	\$6,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00
011	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	4.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,239.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,595.60	\$9,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,600.00
012	Sawcut and Remove Existing Valley Gutter to	SF	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$1,394.10	\$2,760.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,464.50	\$2,310.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,010.00
013	Asphalt Pavement per COT Standard Detail T-450	SY	53.00	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	\$45,513.22	\$15,900.00	\$36,835.00	\$27,295.00	\$15,401.80	\$33,125.00	\$39,750.00	\$106,000.00
014	Sidewalk per C.O.T. Standard Detail T-345	SF	603.00	\$50.00	\$30,150.00	\$14,327.28	\$33,165.00	\$51,255.00	\$26,532.00	\$13,356.45	\$10,854.00	\$60,300.00	\$18,693.00
015	Curb and Gutter per MAG Standard Detail 220-1,	LF	43.00	\$110.00	\$4,730.00	\$7,497.91	\$3,225.00	\$4,171.00	\$4,214.00	\$1,855.02	\$4,429.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,170.00
016	Curb and Gutter per MAG Standard Detail 220-1,	LF	6.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$1,168.02	\$1,680.00	\$582.00	\$750.00	\$421.74	\$654.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,140.00
017	Sidewalk Ramp per C.O.T. Standard Detail T-326	EA	2.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$13,212.00	\$5,600.00	\$12,430.00	\$10,800.00	\$11,734.74	\$20,600.00	\$21,000.00	\$37,200.00
018	Replace Hardscaping in Kind	SF	19.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$3,781.95	\$2,280.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,123.06	\$3,211.00	\$9,500.00	\$760.00
019	Valley Gutter per MAG Standard Detail 240	SF	30.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,851.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,191.90	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,100.00
020	4-inch Gate Valve, Operating Nut, Valve Box Frame	EA	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,283.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,312.00	\$15,700.00	\$13,707.50	\$19,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,800.00
021	6-inch Gate Valve, Operating Nut, Valve Box Frame	EA	5.00	\$8,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$37,427.00	\$32,500.00	\$35,720.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,621.35	\$50,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,000.00
022	8-inch Gate Valve, Operating Nut, Valve Box Frame	EA	16.00	\$9,500.00	\$152,000.00	\$128,076.00	\$123,200.00	\$130,160.00	\$160,000.00	\$149,477.28	\$176,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$169,600.00
023	12-inch Gate Valve, Operating Nut, Valve Box Frame	EA	5.00	\$13,700.00	\$68,500.00	\$32,566.00	\$55,000.00	\$54,720.00	\$55,750.00	\$67,455.25	\$83,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$90,000.00
024	6-inch Gate Valve, Operating Nut, Valve Box Frame	EA	5.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,427.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,720.00	\$49,250.00	\$33,910.90	\$42,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,000.00
025	Pipe Joint Restraint with Tie Rods per MAG	EA	6.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,522.98	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$18,057.06	\$11,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,600.00
026	5-1/4 Inch Valve Box and Cover per MAG Standard	EA	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,615.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$29,489.10	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,000.00
027	6-inch Fire Hydrant per MAG Standard Details 360-	EA	4.00	\$12,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$20,201.00	\$29,200.00	\$31,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$23,827.96	\$34,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$62,000.00
028	Cap Existing Waterline	EA	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,955.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,796.48	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,700.00
029	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1.00	\$109,700.00	\$109,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$32,576.11	\$63,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$97,200.00
030	Traffic Control	AL	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				Total:	\$708,120.00	\$579,002.74	\$607,962.00	\$632,765.00	\$639,893.00	\$659,213.31	\$695,848.00	\$839,150.00	\$905,022.00

PMWeb